



KRONE

KRONE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED  
10 ( C ), II PHASE, PEENYA, BANGALORE 560 058

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED APRIL 30, 2009

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)				
		3 Months Ended 30.04.2009 (Unaudited) (1)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.04.2008 (Unaudited) (2)	6 Months Ended 30.04.2009 (Unaudited) (3)	Corresponding 6 Months Ended 30.04.2008 (Unaudited) (4)	Previous Accounting Year Ended 31.10.2008 (Audited) (5)
1	Net Sales / Income from Operations	1,327	2,180	3,090	3,757	9,815
2	Expenditure					
	a. Decrease / (Increase) in stock in trade and work in progress	319	10	365	(337)	(429)
	b. Consumption of raw materials	433	737	1,078	1,307	3,314
	c. Purchase of traded goods	237	643	735	1,465	3,882
	d. Employees cost	158	259	394	468	902
	e. Depreciation	41	33	84	73	155
	f. Other expenditure	271	224	608	451	1,448
	<b>g. Total</b>	<b>1,459</b>	<b>1,906</b>	<b>3,264</b>	<b>3,427</b>	<b>9,272</b>
3	Profit from Operations before Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	(132)	274	(174)	330	543
4	Other Income	76	58	195	142	340
5	Profit before Interest (3+4)	(56)	332	21	472	883
6	Interest Expense	3	3	6	5	10
7	Profit after Interest (5-6)	(59)	329	15	467	873
8	Tax expense	(2)	110	29	167	312
9	<b>Net Profit after tax (7-8)</b>	<b>(57)</b>	<b>219</b>	<b>(14)</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>561</b>
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.10/-)	460	460	460	460	460
11	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	4,481
12	Earning per Share (EPS)					
	Basic and diluted EPS for the period and for the previous year	(1.23)	4.76	(0.30)	6.52	12.19
13	Public shareholding					
	-Number of Shares	1743033	1743033	1743033	1743033	1743033
	-Percentage of Shareholding	37.89%	37.89%	37.89%	37.89%	37.89%
14	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	2,856,967		2,856,967		
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%		100.00%		
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	62.11%		62.11%		

Notes :

- The above results were taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 29 May, 2009.
- A Limited review of the financial results of the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> April 2009 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.
- Net Sales / Income from operations is exclusive of excise duty.
- Information on investor complaints for the quarter - (Nos.): Opening balance-0, New-4, Disposals-4, Closing Balance-0.
- Previous period/financial year figures are regrouped/reclassified in line with the current period/financial year.

By Order of the Board

Place : Bangalore  
Date : May 29, 2009

Chairman & Managing Director



KRONE

KRONE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED  
10 ( C ), II PHASE, PEENYA, BANGALORE 560 058

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED APRIL 30, 2009

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)				
		3 Months Ended 30.04.2009 (Unaudited) (1)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.04.2008 (Unaudited) (2)	6 Months Ended 30.04.2009 (Unaudited) (3)	Corresponding 6 Months Ended 30.04.2008 (Unaudited) (4)	Previous Accounting Year Ended 31.10.2008 (Audited) (5)
1	Net Sales / Income from Operations	1,327	2,180	3,090	3,757	9,815
2	Expenditure					
	a. Decrease / (Increase) in stock in trade and work in progress	319	10	365	(337)	(429)
	b. Consumption of raw materials	433	737	1,078	1,307	3,314
	c. Purchase of traded goods	237	643	735	1,465	3,882
	d. Employees cost	158	259	394	468	902
	e. Depreciation	41	33	84	73	155
	f. Other expenditure	271	224	608	451	1,448
	<b>g. Total</b>	<b>1,459</b>	<b>1,906</b>	<b>3,264</b>	<b>3,427</b>	<b>9,272</b>
3	Profit from Operations before Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	(132)	274	(174)	330	543
4	Other Income	76	58	195	142	340
5	Profit before Interest (3+4)	(56)	332	21	472	883
6	Interest Expense	3	3	6	5	10
7	Profit after Interest (5-6)	(59)	329	15	467	873
8	Tax expense	(2)	110	29	167	312
9	<b>Net Profit after tax (7-8)</b>	<b>(57)</b>	<b>219</b>	<b>(14)</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>561</b>
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.10/-)	460	460	460	460	460
11	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	4,481
12	Earning per Share (EPS)					
	Basic and diluted EPS for the period and for the previous year	(1.23)	4.76	(0.30)	6.52	12.19
13	Public shareholding					
	-Number of Shares	1743033	1743033	1743033	1743033	1743033
	-Percentage of Shareholding	37.89%	37.89%	37.89%	37.89%	37.89%
14	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	2,856,967		2,856,967		
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%		100.00%		
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	62.11%		62.11%		

Notes :

- The above results were taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 29 May, 2009.
- A Limited review of the financial results of the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> April 2009 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.
- Net Sales / Income from operations is exclusive of excise duty.
- Information on investor complaints for the quarter - (Nos.): Opening balance-0, New-4, Disposals-4, Closing Balance-0.
- Previous period/financial year figures are regrouped/reclassified in line with the current period/financial year.

By Order of the Board

Place : Bangalore  
Date : May 29, 2009

Chairman & Managing Director